U.S. PTO 12/012713

02/05/2008 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02-19-2008 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

P08/REV04

Docket No.: 442-283

U.S.	DE	PA	RI	M	E١	IT	OF	CO	MM	E
		_					_			,

Patent and Trademark O



Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>V</b>					
To the Director of the United State	s Pate: 10348	82766 ittached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Helmut Ott     Simon Geiger     Steffen Sailer		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: FESTO AG & Co.  Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Ruiter Strasse 82				
3. Nature of conveyance:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	D-73734 Esslingen, Germany				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other Execution Date: December 21, 2007		City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date. December 21, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
	Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Es		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: HOFFMANN	& BARON, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tur	rnpike	8. Deposit account number:				
		08-2461				
City: Syosset	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page 11 99 in the bosit 4201 care)				
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE FC:8821 40.88 DA				
.9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				

Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Steven T. Zuschlag

**PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0157** 

Date

Attorney's Docket No.: 442-283

**PATENT** 

For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For: M:U.S.Application;
[] U.S. Provisional Application;
[] U.S.Patent; or
[] PCT Application

By: M Inventors or [] Present Owners

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) o	r person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention			
Name Helmut Ott	Name Simon Geiger	Name Steffen Sailer		
Address Im Greut 51 D-73770 Denkendorf, Germany	Address Querweg 12/1 D-73072 Donzdorf-Reichenbach, Germany	Address Bergstrasse 47 D-72555 Metzingen, German		
Nationality GERMAN	Nationality GERMAN	Nationality GERMAN		
(If assignment is by person or en the following)	ntity to whom invention was previously assigned	and this was recorded in PTO add		
Recorded on	ReelFrame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			
	FESTO AG & Co			
	Address Ruiter Straße 82 D-73734 Esslingen, Ger	rmany		
	GERMAN			
	Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and	l legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,			
	(complete one of the following)			
	t, title and interest percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its terri	itorial possessions			
447-97-HDNV1-66031 1		Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0158

	[×]	and in all foreign	countries,	including all r	ights to claim pri	ority,		
n and	-	d all improvements  I ADJUSTMENT				itled:		
-					CLE SEAT			
	AND A V	EHICLE SEAT	FITTED I	WITH IT				
and w	hich is four	nd in						
		(0	heck and o	complete (a), (	b), (c), (d), (e), (	f), or (g))		
a) b)	[X] []	U.S. patent appli U.S. patent appli	cation exe	cuted on				
c) dentii	[] fied invention	U.S. provisional	application	naming the a	bove inventor(s)	for the above	<del>}-</del>	
o i i	[]	[] Expre To comply with 3 hereby authorize when they become	37 CFR 3.2 and requence ne known	1 for recordal est my attorne	y to insert below	ent, !, an ASSI thefiling date	GNOR signing below and application num	
d) e)	[]	U.S. application International app	Serial No.	08/ fil	ed on			
f)	ij	U.S. Patent No.	is	sued				
:-		[] A change of a		which correspo	ondence is to be	sent regardin	g	patent
naini g)	enance ree [X]	s is being sent se and any legal eq		ereof in a fore	ign country, incl	uding the right	t to claim priority	
		Letters Patent to , or substitute ther					n or any continuation	n,
nade		NOR hereby cover into which would				nt or encumbr	ance has been or w	ill be
acces and w affida	and docum ssible to AS vill promptly vits require	ents relating to sa SIGNOR and will execute and deliver d to apply for, obta	id invention testify as to ver to ASSi ain, mainta	n and said Let o the same in IGNEE or its la in, issue and	ters Patent and any interference egal representat enforce said app	legal equivale i, litigation or part ives any and a blication, said	d promptly with all pents as may be know proceeding related the all papers, instrumer invention and said Les purposes thereof.	n and hereto hts or
	IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF,	, I/We have	e hereunto set	hand and seal t	this		
check	WARNI ked above.	NG: Date of signir	ng must be	the <b>same</b> as	the date of exec	ution of the ap	oplication if item (a)	was
Date:	X December	er 21, 2007 gning	x he	Ceru V SIGNATURE	of ASSIGNOR	Helmut O	<u>t</u> t	
Date:	x Decembe	er 21, 2007	x 9	minen to	Jugar -	Simon Ge	iger —	
Date:	x Decemb	per 21. 2007	<b>x</b> 2	1. /2		Steffen	Sailer	

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

442:82:HBNY1:66931\_1

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

•	ame of the above person on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931\_1

**RECORDED: 02/05/2008** 

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0160